

6th August 2015

Quotation No: ETC/EMP/Q/27/15

Title: The Provision of Structural Alterations and Apertures for the ETC Job Centre in Birkirkara

CLARIFICATION NOTE 1

Question 1:

With reference to the Aluminium Door, does this need to be NC 40 Aluminium 2 leaf?

Answer 1: **YES**

Question 2:

With reference to Aluminium Door, does this need to be 1 Leaf & fixed 900mm Width x 2230mm Height (Top half 6mm Tempered & bottom half Cladding.) The other Leaf to be 300mm Width x 2230mm Height (Top half 6mm Tempered & bottom half Cladding) with Door closer & handle?

Answer 2: **YES**

Question 3:

With reference to Sliding Tempered Glass Door, does it need to be frameless?

Answer 3: **YES**, sliding door needs to be frameless.

Question 4:

With reference to Folding Double Door, does the wood need to be weatherproof?

Answer 4: **YES**, folding door needs to be weatherproof.

Please be guided accordingly.